Home » KMC CONTROLS » KMC CONTROLS CMDR-ADVT-WIFI-BASE KMC IoT Commander Gateways Owner’s
Manual
Contents
1  KMC CONTROLS CMDR-ADVT-WIFI-BASE KMC IoT Commander
Gateways
2  Product Usage Instructions
3  DESCRIPTION
4  MODELS

KMC Commander provides data collection, analysis, visualization, and management for the modern smart building
ecosystem, including HVAC, lighting, security, and other building applications. For just one example, see Sample
Installation on page 6.
MODELS
KMC COMMANDER BASE PACKAGE
CMDR-ADVT-WIFI-BASE package includes (Wi-Fi) KMC Commander
The base package also includes:
Antenna for Wi-Fi Internet connection
A CMDR-D3-PWR-POE Power Over Ethernet injector
A CMDR-ADVT-DINMT mounting adapter for optional DIN-rail mounting (or mount on a panel with screw
s)
See also Frequently Asked Questions on page 5 and Accessories on page 4.
POINT LICENSES
Add licenses for expected points:
Points Part Number Description
100 CMDR-1YR-LIC-000100 Up to 100 points annual license
250 CMDR-1YR-LIC-000250 Up to 250 points annual license
500 CMDR-1YR-LIC-000500 Up to 500 points annual license
750 CMDR-1YR-LIC-000750 Up to 750 points annual license
1000 CMDR-1YR-LIC-001000 Up to 1000 points annual license
1500 CMDR-1YR-LIC-001500 Up to 1500 points annual license
2000 CMDR-1YR-LIC-002000 Up to 2000 points annual license
3000 CMDR-1YR-LIC-003000 Up to 3000 points annual license
4000 CMDR-1YR-LIC-004000 Up to 4000 points annual license
5000 CMDR-1YR-LIC-005000 Up to 5000 points annual license
6000 CMDR-1YR-LIC-006000 Up to 6000 points annual license
7000 CMDR-1YR-LIC-007000 Up to 7000 points annual license
8000 CMDR-1YR-LIC-008000 Up to 8000 points annual license
9000 CMDR-1YR-LIC-009000 Up to 9000 points annual license
10,000 CMDR-1YR-LIC-010000 Up to 10,000 points annual license
SPECIFICATIONS—COMMANDER IOT APPLIANCE HARDWARE
Processor Intel® Atom™ E3815, 1.46 GHz, 64-bit, 1 core, 512 KB L2 cache
Memory 2 GB DDR3L 1066 MHz, 32 GB eMMC
Storage Built-in 32 GB eMMC

ithout a KMD-5551E translator. (Points in any Tier 2 controllers connected to them via EI
A-485, however, are not discoverable without a KMD-5551E.)
ACCESSORIES
Power supply Replacement Power Over Ethernet Injector (CMDR-D3-PWR-POE)
Mounting on a DIN rail or on a wa
ll or panel
A replacement (CMDR-ADVT-DINMT) adapter for DIN-rail mounting (incl
uded in base packages)
Mounting inside an enclosure
 Steel control enclosure, 16 x 18 x 6 inches (HCO-1034) or equivalent—a
nd use a CMDR-ADVT-DINMT adapter to mount the gateway inside
Remote mounting of antennas (o
ut- side of an enclosure or at a di
stance for better range/reception)
Extension cables (pack of two), Wi-Fi, 3-foot ( CMDR-ANT-EXT-3)
Extension cables (pack of two), Wi-Fi, 15-foot ( CMDR-ANT-EXT-15)
 Network communication
accessories
Dual-port BACnet router (BAC-5051AE)—use for connecting to an MS/T
P network